TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Informatics Inc.		02/12/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bentley Systems, Incorporated		
Street Address:	685 Stockton Drive		
City:	Exton		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19314-0678		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2304539	EB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-2560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-806-5400 Phone: Email: tm@stroock.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Mann Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000424/0011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Mann	
Signature:	/jeffrey m. mann/	
Date:	02/16/2010	

TRADEMARK 900154785 **REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0740**

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment Enterprise - Bentley#page1.tif source=Assignment Enterprise - Bentley#page2.tif source=Assignment Enterprise - Bentley#page3.tif source=Assignment Enterprise - Bentley#page4.tif source=Assignment Enterprise - Bentley#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is made as of the 10th day of February, 2010, by and between Enterprise Informatics Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California (the "Assignor"), and Bentley Systems, Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having a place of business at 685 Stockton Drive, Exton, PA 19314-0678 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereof (the "<u>Trademark</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor, the Assignee and certain other parties have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2010 (the "Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and convey to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill of the Assignor's business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark as successor to the business to which the Trademark pertains, together with the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of the Trademark in the United States and any other country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and its legal representatives, successors and assigns as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademark and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment of Trademark.

NY 72570931v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Enterprise Informatics Inc., by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment of Trademark as of this 11th day of February, 2010.

	ENTERPRISE INFORMATICS INC.		
	By:		
	Name: John W. Low Title: Chief Financial Officer		
STATE OF)			
)	SS.		
COUNTY OF)			
On this day of, the person who sign of Enterprise 1	, 2010, before me personally appeared ned this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she is a informatics Inc. and that he/she signed such instrument		
as a free act on behalf of Enterprise Information			
	SEE ATTACHED FORM FOR NOTARY CERTIFICATE		
	Notary Public		
	My commission expires:		

California all purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

State of California
County of $\frac{Sqn \cdot Nieq_o}{ss}$
On 2.12.10, Abe Albanna / No fay Publifore me, personally Date (Here insert name and title of the officer)
appeared John Willard Low, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature 9 See When Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL ABE ALBANNA NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1738632 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. MAY. 11, 2011
OPTIONAL SECTION
DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Title or Type of Document Assignment of Trademark
Document Date Number of Pages
CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER
Name of Signer
Γitle(s)
Signer is Representing:

2008 New California Acknowledgment 909 517.3553/714 639.1165 www.Socalnotaryclasses.com

The foregoing Assignment of Trademark by Bentley Systems, Incorporated, is hereby accepted as of this 11th day of February, 2010.

BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED

By:)_/_/	/ (SL	
Name:	Devid	Nation	
Title:	Senior	Vice	President

STATE OF Enosylvania)

SS.

COUNTY OF Chester

On this 12th day of Ebourg, 2010, before me personally appeared Lavid Nation, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she is a Sr. V. P. _____ of Bentley Systems, Incorporated and that he/she signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Bentley Systems, Incorporated.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Laurie L. Moyer, Notary Public Uwchlan Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Oct. 22, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10/22/13

Schedule 1

Mark	Appleiation No.	Registration No	Registration. Date
EB	75/288,064	2,304,539	December 28, 1999

NY 72570931v1

RECORDED: 02/16/2010